
AMENDMENT TO SBCCOG CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This amendment to SBCCOG Consulting Services Agreement is made as of May 27, 2021 by and between the South 
Bay Cities Council of Governments, a California joint powers authority (“SBCCOG”) and Two Q, Inc. dba JP Marketing 
(“Consultant”). 

RECITALS 

A. SBCCOG and Consultant entered into a Consulting Services Agreement as of January 7, 2021 wherein 
SBCCOG engaged the services of the Consultant as an independent contractor to provide website 
redesign services to SBCCOG.   

B. The Agreement will expire on May 31, 2021 and the parties desire to extend the Term to August 31, 2021 
with no increase in funding to allow time to complete the approved scope of work.   

C. SBCCOG Steering Committee ratified the extension of this agreement at its May 10, 2021 meeting.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:  The 
Agreement is hereby amended by extending the Term to August 31, 2021, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the 
provisions of paragraph VI of the Agreement.   

Except as modified above, all other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement to be effected as of the date first written above.   

 

“SBCCOG” 

South Bay Cities Council of Governments 

 

By: ____________________________ 
 Olivia Valentine (Signature) 
 SBCCOG Board Chair 
 

Date: ____________________________ 

 
 
Attest: ____________________________ 
 SBCCOG Board Secretary 
 
 
 
“Contractor” 
Two Q, Inc. dba JP Marketing 
 
By: ____________________________ 
 Jane Olvera 
 
Date: ____________________________ 


